
Top 10 noxious weeds 
Noxious Weeds for Homeowners 

https://www.co.cowlitz.wa.us/DocumentCenter/View/7120/Noxious-Weeds-for-Homebuyers  

Tansy Ragwort: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/tansy-ragwort  

Himalayan Blackberry: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/himalayan-blackberry  

Evergreen blackberry: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/evergreen-blackberry  

Knotweeds: (4 varieties) https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/search/results?q=knotweeds  

Canada Thistle: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/canada-thistle  

Canada Thistle rust: https://ag.colorado.gov/conservation/biocontrol/canada-thistle  

Bull Thistle: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/bull-thistle  

Wild Carrot: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/wild-carrot  

Oxeye Daisy: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/oxeye-daisy  

English Ivy: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/english-ivy  

Field Bindweed: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/field-bindweed  

Hedge and Field Bindweed comparison: Field and Hedge Bindweed Identification and Biological Control 

(wsu.edu) 

Scotch broom: https://www.nwcb.wa.gov/weeds/scotch-broom  
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